FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

04-05-1999

06-25-1999



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26 ATION FC OMB No. 0651-0011 (

IT OF COMMERCE rademark Office



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CUMBERLAND PACKING CORP.	STADT CORPORATION
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of New York	Street Address: <u>2 Cumberland Street</u> City: <u>Brooklyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11205</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No  3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,593,225
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas	(X) Enclosed
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: <u>170.88353</u>	8. Deposit account number:
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Amy F. Divino April 2, 1999 School US	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/14/1999 VBROWN 00000176 1593225

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

40E NOSPEC FIR

H:\170\88353\PROSECUT\1594TM2.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0351

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Cumberland Packing Corp. of 2 Cumberland Street, Brooklyn, New York 11205 has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 746,018, filed August , a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, with offices at 15. 1988; and

WHEREAS, THE STADT CORPORATION 2 2 Cumberland Street,

Brooklyn, New York 11205 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Cumberland Packing Corp. does hereby assign unto the said The Stadt Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

RECORDED

PART A PRADEMARK OFFICE

NOV 28 88

CUMBERLAND PACKING CORP.

State of New York)

County of Kings

On this 4th day of October, 1988, before me appeared Marvin E. Eisenstadt, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

> DATE: CORPON Notary Public, State of New York No. 44-40-0052 Qualified in Rockland County Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires March 30, 1484

TRADEMARK REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/05/1999